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Memorandum

This is for the information that | am enclosing herewith the schedule for  Clinical

classes of 2™ Professional MBBS students, classes will be start from 01/01/2024 to
30/11/2024. .

All the HODs of concerned departments of 2" Professional MBBS and students of
2" Professional are directed to follow the routine for attending classes.

CQ i.‘L.'?”LU;m\’\)\wﬁ

(Prof. Arindam Datta)
Principal
Tripura Medical College &
Dr. BRAM Teaching Hospital

Copy to

1. The HODs of General Medicine, General surgery, OBG & Paediatrics,
Psychiatry, Radio diagnosis, Dermatology, Community Medicine,
Ophthalomogy,ENT, Orthopedics & Chest Medicine

2. Notice board of Hostels No. 12&5



Tripura Medical College & Dr. BRAM Teaching Hospital

J

Clinical Posting Schedule for Whole Year (Batch Wise Rotation)

Department Time Period & Groups (Monday to Friday)

01/01/2024 TO 01/02/2024 02/02/2024 TO 04/03/2024 05/03/2024 TO 05/04/2024
Medicine A C B
Surgery B A C
Obs & Gynae C B A

06/04/2024 TO 12/04/2024

30/04/2024 TO 07/05,2024 09/05/2024 TO 24/05/2024 27/05/2024 TO 10/06/2024
Psychiatry A C B
Radiodiagnosis B A C
Dermatology C B A

11/06/2024 TO 10/07/2024

11/07/2024 TO 02/08/2024

31/08/2024 TO 01/10/2024

22/08/2024 TO 30/08/2024

Community Medicine A C B
Ophathalmology B A C
ENT C B A

03/10/2024 TO 09/10/2024 29/10/2024 TO 05/11/2024

21/10/2024 TO 28/10/2024 11/11/2024 TO 16/11/2024 18/01202:F TG'A0/11%2023
Paediatrics A C B
Orthopaedics B A C
Chest Medicine C B A
Note:

* 08 nos Friday Clinical Postings are replaced with Pandemic Module & AETCOM and the dates are mentioned below:

Pandemic Module

1 23/08/2024 (Friday), 30/08/2024 (Friday), 06/09/2024 (Friday), 13/09/2024 (Friday), 20/09/2024 (Friday),

27/09/2024 (Friday), 04/10/2024 (Friday), 25/10/2024 (Friday)

AETCOM Module
: 29/11/2024 (Friday)

* 04 nos Community Medicine theory lecture classes allotted on Saturday 8-9 AM and the dates are mentioned below:

Community Medicine Lecture Class:
02/11/2024 (Saturday), 16/11/2024 (Saturday), 23/11/2024 (Saturday), 30/11/2024 (Saturday)




